CH \$40.00 396173

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM520591

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INC Research, LLC		01/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syneos Health, LLC	
Street Address:	1030 Sync Street	
City:	Morrisville	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27560	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3961733	INC RESEARCH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122367516

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 368 4000

Email: sheila.brown@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Michael A. Geller, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	425752-000009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Geller
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Geller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Amendment INC Research, LLC changing name to Syneos Health, LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment INC Research, LLC changing name to Syneos Health, LLC#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment INC Research, LLC changing name to Syneos Health, LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0211

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INC RESEARCH, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INC RESEARCH, LLC" TO "SYNEOS HEALTH, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2019, AT 10:43 O'CLOCK A.M.

2656930 8100 SR# 20190008887

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUC 500 SUCCES OF SUCC

Authentication: 202002724

Date: 01-02-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0212

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:43 AM 01/02/2019
FILED 10:43 AM 01/02/2019
SR 20190008887 - File Number 2656930

OF THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

INC RESEARCH, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is INC Research, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended by deleting item FIRST of the Certificate of Formation in its entirety and substituting the following therefor:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Syneos Health, LLC."

3. This Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation shall be effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Formation this <u>2nd</u> day of January, 2019.

By: By:
Name: Purvesh D. Patel
Title:Director

WEST\284687919.1

RECORDED: 04/24/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006628 FRAME: 0214